TOWN OF MAIDSTONE BYLAW NO. 12/2019

A BYLAW TO AMEND BYLAW NO. 2018-02

The Council of the Town of Maidstone, in the Province of Saskatchewan, enacts as follows:

That Bylaw No. 02/2018 respecting pet licensing sections 4 and 6 is amended:

- 1. By striking out in its entirety Sections 4 and 6 and substituting as follows.
 - 4. <u>ANIMAL LICENCE</u>
 - a. A person who acquires and keeps a dog/cat within the Town of Maidstone
 - Must acquire a dog/cat licence for each animal from the Town;
 For each animal, must provide the information necessary on the
 - "Pet Licence Registration Form" as shown in Schedule "C"; 3) Pay a one-time licence fee of \$25; and
 - 4) Must advise the Town each January of whether the dog/cat still resides at that residence.
 - b. The Town issues a dog/cat tag upon approval and payment of the Animal Licence.
 - c. The dog/cat must wear his tag at all times.

6. <u>REPLACEMENT DOG/CAT TAG</u>

- a. If a dog/cat's tag is lost, a replacement tag must be acquired from the Town for the animal at a cost of \$25 per tag.
- 2. By adding new Schedule "C" Town of Maidstone Pet License Registration Form.

Mayor

Administrator

Read a third time and adopted This 22^{nd} day of October, 2019

Administrator

Schedule "C"

| Town of Maidstone Pet License Registration Form | |
|---|---|
| Date License Issued: | Picture |
| Pet Name: | |
| Gender: Male Female | |
| Breed: | |
| Maidstone Town License #: | |
| Particular Markings (ex. Diamond shaped white patch on top | of neck, white socks on two front feet etc) |
| Circle one: Spayed Neutered | Neither |
| Any Other Comments: | |
| Family/Guardians Name: | |
| Street address: | |
| Box Number: | |
| Cell #: Alternate Pho | one#: |
| E-Mail Address: | |
| Registered Pets: | |
| FIRST OFFENCE: \$50.00 SECOND OFFENCE: \$150.00 THIRD OFFENCE: \$200.00 | |
| Owners of pets picked up in the Town of Maidstone limits wi family/guardian of the pet being seized. Family/ Guardians w pet. They will be held for a maximum of 72hrs. Non retrieved SPCA. Unregistered pets picked up in the Town of Maidstone limits | ill be given the opportunity to retrieve the pets will be sent to the Lloydminster |
| I have read and understand the fine fees and consequences of pet be seized by the Town of Maidstone Bylaw# 2018-02 . It fines. | |
| Owner Signature | |
| REGISTERED FOR | |

| 2019 | 2024 | 2029 |
|------|------|------|
| 2020 | 2025 | 2030 |
| 2021 | 2026 | 2031 |
| 2022 | 2027 | 2032 |
| 2023 | 2028 | 2033 |